ORIGINAL

= KANSAS CORPORATION ComMISSION Form ACO-1
OuL & GAs CONSERVATION Division September 1999
) Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM .

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 34027
Name: CEP Mid-Continent LLC

Address: _P- O- Box 970

City/State/Zip: _Skiatook, OK 74070-0970

W;},O%

API No. 15 -_125-30971-0000

County: _Montgomery

_SE _NW_NE

Sec.” __Twp. B __g RV V] East[ ] West 527
865

e

Operatbr Contact Person: David F. Spitz, Engineering Mgr.

Phone: (918

Contractor; Name: L & S Well Service

) 396-0817, ext. 236

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Weli Re-Entry Workover
— Qi ——SWD _____siow ——Temp. Abd.
Y Gas ___ENHR ___ siaw
I Dry - Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: _Kansas Production EQR, LLC (33517)

Well Name: KNISLEY #7-6

_ feet from S /(N (eircle one) Line of Sectiony, &
/}3'4{ 2520 oot trom € W (circte one) Line of Seczi%
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: /%C/ <

SE Nw

(circle one) Sw

Lease Name: KNISLEY

Producing Formation;_Riverton

Elevation: Ground: 780 Kelly Bdshing:m
Total Depth:& Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21.5 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [IYes [V]No
fyes, showdepthset .~~~ - Feet

feet depth to surface 120,

Original Comp. Date: _?Lzm__g'gs__m Original Total Depth: _1_0_37;_
Deepening Re-perf, Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back S - Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled DocketNo...___

Dual Completion
~— Other (SWD or Enhr.?)

Docket No. _
Docket No.

3-7-06 3-8-06

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

9-29-06
Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

If Alternate i completion, cement circulated from._ngisl__h~~___~_

B Z- D o

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content _.........._ ppm  Fluid volume............__ bbls

Dewatering method used
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name;

Léase Name: .~~~ License No.:
Sec...._Twp.____ S R______ [JEast[ ] west
Docket No.:

Quarter

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
nths). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

KCC Office Use ONLY

3/ 0205 W
Date: ‘—j /)’ 2/0 5 Letter of Confidentiality Received

(A

Title: David L. Spitz,

Engineering Mgr.

\\\\\HIII”II[”/ ” - .
Subscr\’c&u‘e‘\\ 2 s!ﬁorr‘/ ,9%:(6@ me this_opd-? 'ﬁ, of %7% , If Denied, Yes [ ] Date:
§ o -"’&0 A@ d’o{/g 4 Wireline Log Received
20S :".' Fom J—,z”é - //J// . Geologist Report Received RECE'VED
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. Side Two
Operator Name: CEP Mid-Continent LLC Lease Name: KNISLEY Well #: 76
Sec. T " Twp. B s R []East []west County; Montgomery

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report,

Drill Stém Tests Taken [ Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) )
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (] Yes No Riverton 964.5' -184.5'
Cores Taken _ (] Yes No Riverton 951 171
Electric Log Run [VIYes [TINo Riverton 9325 152.5
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
CDL, DIL, CBL, GR/N, CCL & VDL
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ] Used '
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent |
Purpose of String l Drilled Set (In 0.0)) Lbs./ Ft, Depth Cement Used Additves
Surface 11" 8-5/8" } 20# 215 Portland 6 Neat
Production 6-3/4" 4-1/5" I 10.5# 983 Class "A" 120 1/2# flocele, 2% gel,
R , ‘j 10# gilsonite

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

L Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Purpose:

——_ Perforate Top Bottom

—— Protect Casing
. Plug Back TD
.. Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Pe rforated (Amount and Kind of Materlal Used) Depth
4 Riverton 750 gal. 15% HCI, 2500# 12/20 Brady sand, 964.5-967.5'
4 Riverton ) 11,500# 30/50, 700 bbls, 1% KCL, 3000# Brady sand, 951-953.5'
4 Riverton 12,500# 3/50, 600 bbis. 1% KCL 932.5-935.5'
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8" 935' Clves  [FINo
Date of First, Resurmerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
Unknown (gas/water readings from 1/ 1/07) [ Flowing (] Pumping []GasLitt (] otner (Exptainy
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mecf Water Bbls. Gas-0Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours :
0 6 0
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval RECE
(] vented Sold [ ]Used on Lease [JopenHole [/ Pert. [] Dually Comp. =[] Commingled ... o j NED
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) . ?““2\,’ 9 2 2@%
KCC WICHITA




chSte“ation Enerng One Allen Center CEP Mid-Continent LLC

500 Dallas Street, Suite 3300 P. O. Box 970
Partners LLC Houston, TX 77002 1440 South Haynie Street

Skiatook, OK 74070
918-396-0817

May 22, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Gentlemen:

Re: Block #14-20, Sec. 20, T33S, R16E, Montgomery County, KS (CEP #150010)
Knisley #7-6, Sec. 7, T33S, R17E, Montgomery County, KS (CEP #150134)

Enclosed pléase find ACO-1 forms and supporting data for the above-referenced wells
reporting recent recompletion work.

In January, 2008 CEP Mid-Continent, LLC acquired numerous wells from EnergyQuest
Management, LLC some of which are located in Montgomery County, Kansas. In
reviewing the well files we acquired from EnergyQuest from this acquisition, it was
recently discovered that about fifteen wells, mostly those on the Knisley property, that
were drilled by EnergyQuest during 2007 did not have the ACO-1 forms or Surface Pit
Closure forms submitted to the Kansas Corporation Commission last year. This letter is
to inform you that we are now working diligently to get those forms prepared and
submitted to you in a timely manner.

If you have any questions or concerns, please let us know. Thank you for your assistance
in this matter.

Sincerely,

Sarah Schalk
Production Technician

/ss

Enclosures

RECEIVED
MAY 27 2008

KCC WICHITA

cc: Well files
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1. & S Well Service LLC lnvo|ce
543A 22000 Road —"
Cherryvale, Ks. 67335-8515 Qate nve
3/9/2006 1136
_Bill'To LeaseiName & Number
Ensegy Quest, Inc, Knbley ¥ 7-6
15425 North Freeway, Suite 230 S7T33RIT -
Hougton, TX 77090 Montgomary Co. K
API-15-125-30971-00-00
Due Date Project
_ 3/9/2006
Description Qy Rate Amount
3-7-06 Drifled 11° hole and get 21.5' of 8 5/8" Surface Casing, 21.5 15,00 ns
Surface pipe et using 6 sacks of Portland Cament. - . 10.00 60.00
3-08-06Dritled 6 3/4" hole to 1,037 3.50 8.814.50
Thank you for your goad businegs,
- Subtotal $9,197.00
Total $9,197.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
RECEVED Balance Due $9.197.00
vy 21808
KCC WICHITA
' PAGEZ2
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05/14/2008 03:26 FAX 19183382210 CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC.

(6872

TICKET NUMBER

P.O. BOX 884,.CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431 -9210 OR 800-467-8676

FOREMAN

LOCATION g\/:; .

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

CEMENT :
DATE | CUSTOMER# WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
2 F06 [ bRo A’,} i5fec 7 z
CUSTOM
/éﬁ J //’ a/ v et n TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # _DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS | S T hoil -
' » 195/7s gﬂdﬁ
cITY STATE ZIP CODE 07 4y 74 w72 )
JOB TYPE j Ls HOLE SIZE___ (/¥ HOLE DEPTH__/ 032 7 __ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 7 Ve 70, f#
CASING DEPTH__ 033 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER_ '
SLURRY WEIGHT_/J. § SLURRY VOL WATER gallsk CEMENT LEFT in CASING_— & '~
DISPLACEMENT /4. 5~ DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX P! RATE
REMARKS [0 Feit. Clec . -—-/'amef’ /}O-r/ Ce/m/mf w//u Hr—
2 % 0“"7{' //\MJ !/’ﬂﬂlw—-{ . (éd’ 7‘-.
""“,C/ 2c. C/m? ip W
974]@%%4[
A%%%‘:ENT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
S Yo / PUMP CHARGE L a NG S T2 /N 6 gt?d/ 2¢
RX A » &7u MILEAGE G5
SYo7 (6470 $7. Bulk 7Tk 360.97
SSoic Y e TRANS LogI— 392,00
loY [ 20 yx Cevyen- i 230,00
[/ pl A Sltsop it A S50. £o
277 Foe - St A £r.00
2V _Pux GCEL-So # & S¢.00
/02 R IK_ FLo yesk o £9.40 |
Hor” Y HuLes P /52
/23 S00 G City Hao | oA ¢%.0 0
Yooy Ay 97 [‘wél’% ¥~ 70_4{0
SYer (033’ (00744 /25,61
RECEIVED
M&
KQWEHITA ~saesTax | /1 7.0Y
KOG S 40, 73

TITLE

DATE




